

Douglas C. Tingey Associate General Counsel

June 20, 2017

Via Electronic Filing

Oregon Public Utility Commission Attention: Filing Center PO Box 1088 Salem OR 97308-1088

Re: UE 319 - PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY, Request for a General Rate Revision

Dear Filing Center:

Enclosed for filing in the above-captioned docket is Portland General Electric Company's ("PGE") supplemental signatory page to General Protective Order No. 17-057. This document is being filed by electronic mail with the Filing Center.

The following are persons qualified under Paragraph 12 of the Order (see Appendix B):

Douglas Tingey, Associate General Counsel Helen Parker, Legal Assistant

Thank you in advance for your assistance.

Sincerely,

Douglas Tingey

Associate General Counsel

DT:bop

Enclosure

CONSENT TO BE BOUND DOCKET NO. UE 319

\mathbb{I} . Consent to be Bound:

Portland General Electric Company

This general protective order governs the use of Protected Information in these proceedings.

Portland General Ele	ectric Company	_ (Party) ag	grees to be b	bound by the te	erms of the	
general protective of	rder and certifie	s that it has	an interest i	in these procee	edings that is	not
adequately represen	ited by other par	ties to the pr	roceedings.	e		
Signature:	7/09	in .				

Date:

Printed Name:

June 20, 2017

Douglas Tingey

II. Persons Qualified under Paragraph 12:

Portland General Electric Company (Party) identifies the following person(s) qualified under paragraph 12.

PRINTED NAME	DATE	
Douglas Tingey	June 20, 2017	
Helen Parker	June 20, 2017	
	- Without -	